

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 03/28/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 12-0L6504  
LOCATION 12-ORA-22-R1.1/13.2

IN ORANGE COUNTY IN WEST MINISTER,  
GARDEN GROVE, SANTA ANA & ORANGE  
FROM VALLEY VIEW STREET TO RTE 55

PAGE 1  
03/29/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
28 CONTRACT ITEMS

DIAMOND GRINDING

FEDERAL AID NH-P022-(024)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 4.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 4,450,140.00 AMOUNT UNDER 860,140.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.33  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,590,000.00	2	ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC 4124 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE WA 99202 509 242-1234 00812285 FAX 509 242-1232
2	3,736,509.53	3	INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT INC P O BOX 8 FARBAULT MN 55021 507 333-2677 00892442 FAX 507 333-3901
3	3,928,308.00	1	PENHALL COMPANY P O BOX 310 ROGERS, MN 55374 763 428-2244 00568673 FAX 763 428-2245
4	4,220,663.00	4	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031
5	4,385,423.00	5	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA 91706 626 960-9502 00387331 FAX 626 960-3887

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
03/29/13

6            4,463,033.00       7

J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING  
COMPANY INC  
10641 FULTON COURT  
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730

909 944-1037  
00676575  
FAX 909 944-3112

7            4,560,407.00       6

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL  
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC  
1792 KAISER AVENUE  
IRVINE CA 92614

949 252-0441  
00615876  
FAX 949 252-0255

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING
	ESWPPP WALNUT CREEK CA	EROSION CONTROL
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SIGNS
	RJ NOBLE ORANGE CA	ASPHALT AND MILLING

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST 6TH STREET CORONA CA 92878	ITEMS 10, 12 THRU 14
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES P O BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEM 15
	CAL STRIP INC 2040 EAST STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 3 THRU 5, 19 THRU 26, 28
	E S W P P P CONSULTANTS L L C 904 CORTINA CT WALNUT CREEK CA 94598	ITEMS 1, 7, 11
	K R C SAFETY COMPANY INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	ITEMS 2, 3, 6
	MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION 2554 MILL CREEK DRIVE SACRAMENTO CA 95833	ITEM 15

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST 6TH CORONA, CA 92878	ITEMS 10 , 12 THRU 14
	CAL-STRIPE INC 2040 EAST STEEL RD COLTON, CA 92324	ITEMS 4, 5, 19 THRU 26, 28

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
03/29/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMUNGA, CA 91730	ITEMS 8, 15
	KRC SAFETY CO P O BOX 6356 VISALIA, CA 93290	ITEM 3
	MANERI TRAFFIC 47423 RAINBOW CANYON RD TEMECULA, CA 92592	ITEM 2

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 E SIXTH ST CORONA CA 92878	ITEMS 10, 12, 13, 14
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CARLSON PL RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 8, 15
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL RD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 4, 5, 19 THRU 26
	HARBER COMPANIES 1880 E RIVERVIEW DR SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 16, 17

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING
	RJ NOBLE ORANGE CA	ASPHALT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CHRISP COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC CORONA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	K R C SAFETY COMPANY VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PENHALL COMPANY ROGERS MN	GROOVE AND GRING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	R J NOBEL ORANGE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT, ASPHALT PAVING

12-0L6504  
12-ORA-22-R  
03/28/13

BID211  
PAGE 7  
03/29/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 19 THRU 26, 28
	PENHALL CO ROGERS MN	ITEMS 16, 17
	WESTERN PVG IRWINDALE CA	ITEMS 12, 13, 14

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	630.00	630.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	325,000.00	325,000.00
4	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	4,880	1.05	5,124.00
5	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	480,000	.18	86,400.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	79,278.40	79,278.40
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	37,100	1.25	46,375.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	15,200	3.10	47,120.00
11	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
12	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TONN	1,090	80.00	87,200.00
13	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TONN	1,710	97.00	165,870.00
14	397005	TACK COAT	TONN	15	980.00	14,700.00
15	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	300	620.00	186,000.00
16	420102	GROOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	487,000	1.90	925,300.00
17	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	487,000	2.40	1,168,800.00
18	025009	CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER	EA	190	26.50	5,035.00
19	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	131,000	.35	45,850.00
20	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,720	.68	2,529.60
21	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	5,100	2.36	12,036.00
22	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	236,000	.20	47,200.00
23	840550	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	106,000	.42	44,520.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	434,000	.10	43,400.00
25	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	20,400	1.05	21,420.00
26	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	16,700	2.36	39,412.00
27	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
28	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					TOTAL	3,590,000.00



S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	599.00	599.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	27,262.50	27262.50	20,000.00	20000.00	9,500.00	9500.00	22,000.00	22000.00
3	308,959.03	308959.03	240,000.00	240000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	375,000.00	375000.00
4	1.00	4880.00	1.00	4880.00	2.50	12200.00	1.00	4880.00
5	.09	43200.00	.02	9600.00	.10	48000.00	.02	9600.00
6	19,600.00	19600.00	28,500.00	28500.00	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
7	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
8	10,000.00	10000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,400.00	2400.00
9	.75	27825.00	1.00	37100.00	.25	9275.00	.65	24115.00
10	1.98	30096.00	2.50	38000.00	2.50	38000.00	2.00	30400.00
11	1,190.00	1190.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
12	103.00	112270.00	103.00	112270.00	95.00	103550.00	80.00	87200.00
13	108.00	184680.00	108.00	184680.00	115.00	196650.00	94.00	160740.00
14	630.00	9450.00	630.00	9450.00	300.00	4500.00	750.00	11250.00
15	855.90	256770.00	900.00	270000.00	850.00	255000.00	1,065.00	319500.00
16	1.90	925300.00	2.25	1095750.00	2.75	1339250.00	2.25	1095750.00
17	2.70	1314900.00	3.25	1582750.00	3.50	1704500.00	3.25	1582750.00
18	6.00	1140.00	6.00	1140.00	20.00	3800.00	5.00	950.00
19	.32	41920.00	.32	41920.00	.32	41920.00	.32	41920.00
20	.65	2418.00	.65	2418.00	.65	2418.00	.65	2418.00
21	2.25	11475.00	2.25	11475.00	2.00	10200.00	2.25	11475.00
22	.18	42480.00	.18	42480.00	.18	42480.00	.18	42480.00
23	.40	42400.00	.40	42400.00	.40	42400.00	.40	42400.00
24	.08	34720.00	.08	34720.00	.08	34720.00	.08	34720.00
25	1.00	20400.00	1.00	20400.00	1.00	20400.00	1.00	20400.00
26	2.25	37575.00	2.25	37575.00	2.00	33400.00	2.25	37575.00
27	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
28	210,000.00	210000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	390,000.00	390000.00
TOT		3,736,509.53		3,928,308.00		4,220,663.00		4,385,423.00

12-0L6504  
 12-ORA-22-R  
 03/28/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 10  
 03/29/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,500.00	5500.00	800.00	800.00
2	28,000.00	28000.00	12,600.00	12600.00
3	310,000.00	310000.00	325,000.00	325000.00
4	5.00	24400.00	1.10	5368.00
5	.24	115200.00	.03	14400.00
6	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
7	12,000.00	12000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
8	8,000.00	8000.00	350.00	350.00
9	2.00	74200.00	1.00	37100.00
10	2.20	33440.00	2.75	41800.00
11	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
12	80.00	87200.00	100.00	109000.00
13	96.00	164160.00	115.00	196650.00
14	800.00	12000.00	825.00	12375.00
15	900.00	270000.00	750.00	225000.00
16	2.33	1134710.00	2.60	1266200.00
17	3.33	1621710.00	3.75	1826250.00
18	20.00	3800.00	10.00	1900.00
19	.32	41920.00	.35	45850.00
20	.65	2418.00	.70	2604.00
21	2.25	11475.00	2.50	12750.00
22	.18	42480.00	.20	47200.00
23	.40	42400.00	.41	43460.00
24	.08	34720.00	.09	39060.00
25	4.00	81600.00	1.10	22440.00
26	5.00	83500.00	2.50	41750.00
27	1,200.00	1200.00	1,200.00	1200.00
28	200,000.00	200000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
TOT		4,463,033.00		4,560,407.00